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Other, 7%

City of Brighton
General Fund Revenue
(excludes Imagination Station Reserve Fund, Principal Shopping District Fund, and the Arts and Cultural Commission Fund)

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2016
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2014 2015 2016
Interest, Rentals, and Other $467 $426 $601
Licenses and Permits $328 $598 $427
Fines and Penalties $269 $273 $285
Charges for Services $584 $669 $603
Property Taxes $5,274 $5,281 $5,551
State Shared Revenue $614 $626 $763
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$8,230$7,536 $7,873

City of Brighton
General Fund Revenue
(excludes Imagination Station Reserve Fund, Principal Shopping District Fund, and the Arts and Cultural Commission Fund)

Years Ended June 30
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Real Property Personal Property
2012 $366,291,798 $31,502,940
2013 $355,403,827 $36,264,060
2014 $347,710,186 $35,530,296
2015 $357,578,323 $32,744,850
2016 $369,089,078 $42,558,068
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City of Brighton
Taxable Value Breakdown
Years Ended June 30
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Residential Commercial Industrial Personal
Property

2012 $194,233,278 $152,897,460 $19,161,060 $31,502,940
2013 $190,697,314 $148,301,458 $16,405,055 $36,264,060
2014 $191,614,956 $139,343,070 $16,752,160 $35,530,296
2015 $199,092,840 $140,907,773 $17,577,710 $32,744,850
2016 $208,346,880 $143,167,910 $17,574,288 $42,558,068
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City of Brighton
Taxable Value Breakdown
Years Ended June 30
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2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
TV 402 442 458 459 452 435 412 401 394 403 412
SEV 489 537 539 516 495 470 435 420 412 435 466
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City of Brighton
Taxable Value vs. State Equalized Value (in Millions)
Years Ended June 30
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City of Brighton
General Fund Expenditures
(excludes Imagination Station Reserve Fund, Principal Shopping District Fund, and the Arts and Cultural Commission Fund)

Year Ended June 30, 2016
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2014 2015 2016
Community Development $518 $624 $507
Transfers and other $1,189 $1,332 $1,328
Public Works $1,776 $1,789 $1,837
Public Safety $2,481 $2,614 $2,625
General Government $1,858 $1,622 $1,631
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$7,981$7,823 $7,928

City of Brighton
General Fund Expenditures
(excludes Imagination Station Reserve Fund, Principal Shopping District Fund, and the Arts and Cultural Commission Fund)

Years Ended June 30
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Public Safety Public Works General
Government

Transfer and
Other

Community
Development

2014 $2,481,000 $1,776,000 $1,858,000 $1,189,000 $518,000
2015 $2,614,000 $1,789,000 $1,622,000 $1,332,000 $624,000
2016 $2,625,000 $1,837,000 $1,631,000 $1,328,000 $507,000
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City of Brighton
Expenditures Trends (Budgetary Basis)
Years Ended June 30
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Annual Expenditures* Unassigned Fund Balance

City of Brighton
Comparison of General Fund Balances
Years Ended June 30
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* Annual expenditure figures exclude transfers to other funds and exclude the Imagination Station Reserve Fund, 
Principal Shopping District Fund, and the Arts and Cultural Commission Fund
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$11,557,189 

$8,803,460 

$6,051,931 

Pension (7% Discount rate) Pension (8% Discount Rate) Retiree Healthcare

City of Brighton
Unfunded Legacy Costs
Year Ended June 30, 2016
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City of Brighton
Depreciable Capital Asset Summary
Governmental Activities
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Utility Fund
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Homestead Property Tax Analysis 
2015 Levy
City of Brighton — Year Ended June 30, 2016
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Total School 41.65% Total City 42.00%
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THANK YOU
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For more information contact:

Martin J. Olejnik, Partner
(248) 223-3662

Tim St. Andrew, Manager
(248) 223-3537


